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YEAR 4 SWIMMING  
 
AM/MD/AR 
 
19 March 2019 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Swimming lessons for Year 4 pupils will begin on Wednesday 1 May 2019.  The children will be using the 
Morpeth Riverside Leisure Centre.  Swimming lessons will take place during the Summer Term, and will be 
for 30 minutes each week. 
 
All children will need to have:- 
  A towel, a bathing costume, a swimming hat and a named waterproof bag. 
  Every child will be provided with a swimming hat from school, free of charge. 
NB – It would be helpful if all articles were named, (including swimming hats – use a water resistant felt 
tipped pen or biro). 
 
There will be no cost for the children as this is part of the school curriculum. 
 
Please find below the dates your child will be swimming. 
 
Wednesday 01.5.19    Wednesday  12.6.19 
Wednesday 08.5.19    Wednesday 19.6.19 
Wednesday 15.5.19    Wednesday 26.6.19 
Wednesday 22.5.19    Wednesday 03.7.19 
Wednesday 05.6.19    Wednesday  10.7.19 
HALF TERM WEEK Wednesday 29.5.19 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr M Davison 
Assistant Headteacher 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Please detach, complete and return this permission slip. 

Year 4 Swimming Permission Slip 
 
Name of Child: _______________________________  Class ___________________________ 
 
I give permission for my child to take part in swimming lessons at Morpeth Riverside Leisure Centre 
beginning Wednesday 1 May 2019. 
 
 
Signed:___________________________________ Parent/Carer  Date ____________________ 
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